

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3430/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2012 in CRLA No. 42/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

NANASAHEB @ SHARAD MADHAV VARADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Katte, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.  
Mr. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief returnable within one week as learned counsel for the State assures to take instructions in the meantime.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)