

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 958/2019

NANASAHEB @ SHARAD MADHAV VARADE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the fact that there is no untoward report against the appellant and in view of the length of sentence already undergone, coupled with the fact that the conduct of the appellant is found to be good by the jail authorities for which reason he has been kept in jail, the prayer for bail is allowed. Hence, during the pendency of this appeal, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail to the

satisfaction of the Trial Court in connection with Sessions Case No.07 of 2010 on such terms and conditions as may be imposed by the Trial Court.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)