

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 958/2019

NANASAHEB @ SHARAD MADHAV VARADE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 26-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Savadikar, Adv.  
Mr. Viraj M. Parakh, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Saavarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent,  
list after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)